VILLAGE OF HEBRON COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA January 10, 2024 6:00 PM

This meeting will be held both remotely and in person. If you would like to receive information about how to join this meeting remotely, please contact Clerk of Council/Administrative Assistant Christina Furbee at chris.furbee@hebronvillage.org

CALL TO ORDER
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
ROLL CALL
ACKNOWLEDGE VISITORS
NOTICE: MEETING DOCUMENTATION
APPROVAL OF MINUTES

December 20, 2023 Combined Council Committees Meeting

DEPARTMENT HEAD REPORT-Water Reclamation Department VISITOR COMMENTS

LEGISLATION

RESOLUTION 23-16- A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND FISCAL OFFICER TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH THE LICKING COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS FOR INDIGENT DEFENSE SERVICES IN THE MUNICIPAL COURT FOR THE VILLAGE OF HEBRON, LICKING COUNTY, OHIO-**Third Reading**

ORDINANCE 33-23- AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE VILLAGE OF HEBRON, OHIO CODIFIED ORDINANCES SECTION 182.094, HEADED "EXTENSION OF TIME TO FILE," BY AMENDING SUBSECTION (A) AND ENACTING DIVISIONS (F) AND (G)-Third Reading

ORDINANCE 34-23- AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE VILLAGE OF HEBRON CODIFIED ORDINANCES SECTION 182.062, HEADED "NET PROFIT; INCOME SUBJECT TO NET PROFIT TAX; ALTERNATIVE APPORTIONMENT" -Third Reading

ORDINANCE 35-23- AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE VILLAGE OF HEBRON CODIFIED ORDINANCES SECTION 182.03, HEADED "DEFINITIONS", BY AMENDING SECTION (11)(N) TO CHANGE THE AGE OF INDIVIDUALS WHOSE INCOME IS EXEMPT INCOME FROM UNDER AGE 16 TO UNDER AGE 18-**Third Reading**

ORDINANCE 01-24- AN ORDINANCE TO INCREASE THE CURRENT PAY RATE BY FIVE PERCENT 5% FOR ALL EMPLOYEES OF THE VILLAGE OF HEBRON, TO AMEND CONTRARY AND INCONSISTENT ORDINANCES BY REPEALING AND AMENDING PARTS THEREOF- **First Reading**

RESOLUTION 24-01- A RESOLUTION APPOINTING MAYORAL REPRESENTATIVES FROM THE VILLAGE OF HEBRON FOR THE 2024-2025 TAX INCENTIVE REVIEW COUNCIL- **First Reading**

COUNCIL ACTION ITEMS

December 2023 Bank Reconciliation

ADMINISTRATOR'S REPORT
COUNCILMEMBER'S REPORTS
MAYOR'S REPORT
VISITOR COMMENTS
REVIEW OF EXPENSES
MEETING/EVENT SCHEDULE (Tentative)

January 15, 2024- CLOSED for Martin Luther King Day

January 17, 2024-6pm, Combined Council Committees Meeting, Council Chambers

January 24, 2024-6pm, Public Hearing/Council Meeting, Council Chambers

ADJOURN